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ENOptical Fiber Feedthroughs
for vacuum applications with FC/APC or FC/PC connectors
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  Low insertion loss

  Available from stock

  UHV compatible: 
Helium leak rate 
< 1 x 10 -10 mbar l/s
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  Coupling   FC/APC: 8° angled polish
  FC/PC: 0° fl at

  Insertion loss   Singlemode: < 0.5 dB for SM1310, < 1 dB for SM633, SM780, SM850
  Multimode: < 0.5 dB for multimode fi bers

  Fiber type* Mode fi eld diameter
SM633: 4 µm; NA: 0.12
SM780: 5 µm; NA: 0.12
SM850: 6 µm; NA: 0.12
SM1310: 9 µm; NA: 0.12

Multimode fi ber core diameter
MM50: 50 µm; NA: 0.2
MM400: 400 µm; NA: 0.22

  Housing material Stainless steel 1.4404 (316L)
  Ferrule material Ceramic (ZrO2)
  Flange systems KF | CF | QCF 
  Bakeout temperature 180 °C | 250 °C (di� erent products available)
  Max. heating and cooling 
rate

3 K/min

  Helium leak rate < 1 x 10 -10 mbar l/s

Accessories

Optical fi ber cables available in 
any length for the use on atmos-
phere or UHV side. 

Optical Fiber Cables Bolt-style Feedthrough
Ideal solution for an easy replace-
ment of the component in high-
vacuum applications.

Custom Made Optical 
Fiber Feedthroughs 
CF fl ange with 9 feedtroughs. 
Other custom designs on request. 

* Other fi ber types on request.




